ABSTRACT: The study examined the effects of Biology practical work on academic performance of secondary 
school students in Ikere Local Government Area of Ekiti State, Nigeria. The sample for the study comprised of 
one hundred and twenty five (125) students drawn from the population of study using simple sampling 
techniques. The instruments for data collection in this study was questionnaire and were analyzed using mean 
and standard deviation. The results revealed that students understand better when they involve themselves in

[...]

Years’ of teachers experience is found to be a significant contributing factor towards teachers’ 
attitudes regarding inclusion. 
 Chikelu (2017) conducted a research on effect of biology practical activities on students process 
skill acquisition. A quasi experimental design was employed for the study. The sample consists of one 
hundred and eleven (111) senior secondary one biology students selected through simple random sampling 
techniques. The instrument for data collection in the study has 20 items Science Process Skill Acquisition 
Test (SPSAT). The data was analyzed using mean and standard deviation to answer the research questions